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CODING:  Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words underscored
are additions.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representatives Brossett, Abramson, and Leger to Engrossed
House Bill No. 1 by Representative Tucker

AMENDMENT NO. 11

On page 12, delete lines 16 through 20 and insert the following:2

"(91)  District 91 is composed of Precincts 1-1, 1-2, 2-6A, 2-7, 3-18,3
10-3, 10-6, 10-12, 10-13, 10-14, 11-2, 11-3, 11-4, 11-5, 11-8, 11-10, 11-11,4
11-12, 11-13, 11-14, 11-17, 12-1, 12-2, 12-3, 12-5, 12-6, 12-7, 12-8, 12-9,5
12-10, 12-11, 12-12, 12-13, 12-14, 12-16, 14-19, 14-21, 14-23, 14-24A,6
14-25, 14-26, 16-7, 16-8, 16-9, 17-8, 17-9, 17-10, 17-11, 17-12, 17-13,7
17-13A, 17-14, 17-15, and 17-16 of Orleans Parish."8

AMENDMENT NO. 29

On page 12, delete lines 25 through 28 and insert the following:10

"(93)  District 93 is composed of Precincts 1-5, 1-6, 2-1, 2-2, 2-3, 2-4,11
2-6, 3-1, 3-3, 3-5, 3-8, 3-9, 4-2, 4-3, 4-4, 5-1, 5-2, 5-3, 5-4, 5-5, 5-7, 6-1, 6-2,12
6-4, 6-6, 6-7, 7-4, 7-5, 7-6, 7-7, 7-8, 7-9A, 7-10, 7-11, 7-13, 7-14, 7-15, 7-16,13
7-20, 7-21, 8-6, 8-7, 8-8, 8-9, 10-7, 10-8, 10-9, 10-11, and 11-9 of Orleans14
Parish."15

AMENDMENT NO. 316

On page 13, delete lines 11 through 20 and insert the following:17

"(97)  District 97 is composed of Precincts 3-12, 3-14, 3-15, 4-5, 4-6,18
4-7, 5-8, 5-9, 5-10, 5-11, 6-8, 6-9, 7-12, 7-17, 7-18, 7-19, 7-23, 7-24, 7-25,19
7-25A, 7-26, 7-27, 7-27B, 7-28, 7-28A, 7-29, 7-30, 7-32, 7-33, 7-34, 7-35,20
7-37, 7-37A, 7-40, 8-13, 8-14, 8-15, 8-19, 8-20, 8-21, 8-22, 8-23, 8-24, 8-25,21
8-26, 8-27, 8-28, 8-30, 9-30, 9-30A, 9-31, 9-31A, 9-31B, and 9-31D of22
Orleans Parish.23

(98)  District 98 is composed of Precincts 12-4, 12-17, 12-19, 13-1,24
13-2, 13-3, 13-4, 13-5, 13-6, 13-7, 13-8, 13-9, 13-10, 13-11, 13-12, 13-13,25
13-14, 13-15, 13-16, 14-1, 14-2, 14-3, 14-4, 14-5, 14-6, 14-7, 14-8, 14-9,26
14-10, 14-11, 14-12, 14-13A, 14-14, 14-15, 14-16, 14-17, 14-18A, 14-20,27
16-1, 16-1A, 16-2, 16-3, 16-4, 16-5, 16-6, 17-1, 17-2, 17-3, 17-4, 17-5, 17-6,28
and 17-7 of Orleans Parish."29



Iberia

Precinct 1-1 96 93

Precinct 1-2 96 93

Precinct 1-3 96 93

Precinct 2-1 96 93

Precinct 2-2 96 93

Precinct 3-4 96 93

Precinct 4-1 96 93

Precinct 4-2 96 93

Precinct 4-3 96 93

Precinct 4-4 96 93

Precinct 5-1 96 93

Precinct 5-2 96 93

Precinct 5-3 96 93

Precinct 6-2 96 93

Lafayette

Precinct 54 96 93

Precinct 55 96 93

Precinct 56 96 93

Precinct 99 96 93

Precinct 100 96 93

Orleans

Precinct 1-2 91 96

Precinct 1-5 93 96

Precinct 1-6 93 96

Precinct 2-1 93 96

Precinct 2-2 93 96

Precinct 2-3 93 96

Precinct 2-4 93 96

Precinct 2-6 93 96

Precinct 2-6A 91 96

Precinct 2-7 91 96

Precinct 3-1 93 96

Precinct 3-3 93 96

Precinct 3-5 93 96

Precinct 3-8 93 96

Precinct 3-9 93 96

Precinct 3-12 97 96

Precinct 3-14 97 96

Precinct 3-15 97 96

Precinct 3-18 91 96

Precinct 4-2 93 96

Precinct 4-3 93 96

Precinct 4-4 93 96

Precinct 4-5 97 96

Precinct 4-6 97 96
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Precinct 4-7 97 96

Precinct 5-1 93 96

Precinct 5-2 93 96

Precinct 5-3 93 96

Precinct 5-4 93 96

Precinct 5-5 93 96

Precinct 5-7 93 96

Precinct 5-8 97 96

Precinct 5-9 97 96

Precinct 5-10 97 96

Precinct 5-11 97 96

Precinct 6-1 93 96

Precinct 6-2 93 96

Precinct 6-4 93 96

Precinct 6-6 93 96

Precinct 6-7 93 96

Precinct 6-8 97 96

Precinct 6-9 97 96

Precinct 7-4 93 97

Precinct 7-5 93 97

Precinct 7-6 93 96

Precinct 7-7 93 97

Precinct 7-8 93 97

Precinct 7-9A 93 97

Precinct 7-10 93 96

Precinct 7-11 93 96

Precinct 7-12 97 96

Precinct 7-13 93 96

Precinct 7-14 93 96

Precinct 7-15 93 96

Precinct 7-16 93 97

Precinct 7-20 93 96

Precinct 7-21 93 97

Precinct 8-6 93 97

Precinct 8-7 93 97

Precinct 8-8 93 97

Precinct 8-9 93 97

Precinct 10-7 93 91

Precinct 10-8 93 91

Precinct 10-9 93 91

Precinct 10-11 93 91

Precinct 11-2 91 98

Precinct 11-3 91 98

Precinct 11-4 91 98

Precinct 11-5 91 98
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Precinct 11-8 91 98

Precinct 11-9 93 91

Precinct 12-1 91 98

Precinct 12-2 91 98

Precinct 12-3 91 98

Precinct 12-5 91 98

Precinct 12-6 91 98

Precinct 12-7 91 98

Precinct 12-8 91 98

Precinct 12-17 98 91

Precinct 12-19 98 91

Precinct 13-15 98 91

Precinct 13-16 98 91

Precinct 14-19 91 98

Precinct 14-20 98 91

Precinct 16-6 98 91

Precinct 17-4 98 91

Precinct 17-5 98 91

Precinct 17-6 98 91

Precinct 17-7 98 91

St. Martin

Precinct 1-1 96 93

Precinct 1-3 96 93

Precinct 1-7 96 93

Precinct 2-1 96 93

Precinct 2-3 96 93

Precinct 2-4 96 93

Precinct 3-1 96 93

Precinct 3-1A 96 93

Precinct 3-1B 96 93

Precinct 3-2 96 93

Precinct 3-3 96 93

Precinct 3-4 96 93

Precinct 3-4A 96 93

Precinct 3-6 96 93

Precinct 3-9 96 93

Precinct 4-3 96 93

Precinct 4-4A 96 93

Precinct 6-2A 96 93

Precinct 6-3 96 93

Precinct 7-1 96 93

Precinct 7-3 96 93
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District 91

*Orleans 27,565 706 264 2,82345,109 15,461 36,544 13,919 28,5672,37422561520,842 17,8098,903 1,855

District 91 27,565 706 264 2,82345,109 15,461 36,544 13,919 28,5672,37422561520,842 8,903 17,809 1,855
61.108% 1.565% 0.585% 6.258%100.000% 34.275% 100.000% 38.088% 78.172%6.496%0.616%1.683%57.033% 31.165% 62.341% 6.494%

District 93

*Orleans 29,187 797 251 2,68645,297 13,954 37,680 13,285 26,6092,35223073722,453 16,2258,531 1,853

District 93 29,187 797 251 2,68645,297 13,954 37,680 13,285 26,6092,35223073722,453 8,531 16,225 1,853
64.435% 1.759% 0.554% 5.930%100.000% 30.806% 100.000% 35.257% 70.618%6.242%0.610%1.956%59.589% 32.061% 60.976% 6.964%

District 96

*Iberia 10,887 571 62 57018,145 6,267 12,688 5,071 10,178407483966,919 6,1353,749 294

*Lafayette 4,718 56 47 2058,333 3,397 6,138 2,695 5,40415139383,276 3,0672,156 181

*St. Martin 8,964 110 67 32515,961 6,667 11,693 5,242 10,63321041766,230 5,8174,535 281

District 96 24,569 737 176 1,10042,439 16,331 30,519 13,008 26,21576812851016,425 10,440 15,019 756
57.893% 1.737% 0.415% 2.592%100.000% 38.481% 100.000% 42.623% 85.897%2.516%0.419%1.671%53.819% 39.825% 57.292% 2.884%

District 97

*Orleans 31,618 801 209 2,77543,541 9,698 34,367 8,598 27,4492,24816866123,936 20,4385,481 1,530

District 97 31,618 801 209 2,77543,541 9,698 34,367 8,598 27,4492,24816866123,936 5,481 20,438 1,530
72.617% 1.840% 0.480% 6.373%100.000% 22.273% 100.000% 25.018% 79.870%6.541%0.489%1.923%69.648% 19.968% 74.458% 5.574%

District 98

*Orleans 11,930 1,324 247 2,37944,771 30,568 37,783 26,587 30,3281,9971961,1419,270 8,14219,435 2,751

District 98 11,930 1,324 247 2,37944,771 30,568 37,783 26,587 30,3281,9971961,1419,270 19,435 8,142 2,751
26.647% 2.957% 0.552% 5.314%100.000% 68.276% 100.000% 70.368% 80.269%5.285%0.519%3.020%24.535% 64.083% 26.846% 9.071%

Splits
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Jan 2011
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